P.O. BOX 1210 LAS CRUCES, NEW MEXICO 88004-1210

> Telephone: 575-527-0202 Fax: 888-317-5661



\$350.00/Hour

\$175.00/Hour

\$525.00/Hour

Individually Quoted

FEE SCHEDULE

(Effective 1/2024)

Accident Reconstruction Specialist: Reconstruction Assistant: Field Crew: Retainer (if requested):

DEPOSITION & COURT TESTIMONY:

\$500.00/Hr Plus Travel & Expenses

Unless other arrangements have been made, it will be necessary for the party taking the deposition to advance a \$1500.00 payment for the deposition, plus estimated travel and related expenses. Any adjustment to that amount will be billed or refunded after the deposition. Deposition preparation time billed to client at normal hourly rate.

<u>SPECIAL EQUIPMENT – PHOTOGRAPHS – MILEAGE:</u>

Scene Drone Aerial Photography and Survey Mapping Equipment:	\$750.00
Crash Data Retrieval Equipment (ACM & PCM):	\$750.00
Truck ECM Data Retrieval Equipment:	\$1000.00
Berla iVE Infotainment System Download Equipment:	\$1000.00
Air Brake Test Equipment:	\$250.00
E&A Digital Photographs:	\$1.00 Each
Mileage:	\$0.90/Mile

OTHER EXPENSES:

All other expenses billed at cost.

In New Mexico all fees are subject to Gross Receipts Tax.

LATE FEES:

Invoices are due and payable when received. A late fee of 1.5% per month will be assessed on invoices not paid within 30 days of initial billing date.